4. 2019 EBITDA is based on consensus estimates. Net Debt is based on company filings and press releases. RLJ Net Debt is pro forma for refinancings in April 2019.
5. Debt maturity schedule as of April 30, 2019; includes all extension options. As of April 30, 2019, there was no outstanding balance on the revolving line of credit.

Net Debt / 2019 EBITDA (4)Key Statistics (1)(2)(3)

2019 Guidance

$ in millions

2

Pro forma RevPAR growth 0.0% to 2.0%

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA Margin 31.8% to 32.6%

Pro forma Consolidated Hotel EBITDA $527M to $552M

Corporate Cash General & Administrative $35M to $36M

Adjusted EBITDA $492M to $517M

AFFO / Share $2.18 to $2.30

Properties 150

Hotel Rooms 28,597

Share Price $18.28

Total Shares and Units Outstanding 174.4M

Market Capitalization $3.2B

Preferred Equity $0.3B

Net Debt Outstanding $1.9B

Total Enterprise Value (TEV) $5.5B

Total Capitalization $5.8B

Annual Dividend Yield 7.2%

Pro forma Debt Maturity Schedule (5)

6.8x

5.7x
5.1x 5.0x

3.9x 3.9x
3.6x

1.9x

0.8x

0.0x

2.0x

4.0x

6.0x

8.0x

HT CLDT PEB INN CHSP RLJ DRH HST SHO

$149
$200 $181

$400
$150

$625

$475

$299

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Secured Unsecured

Pro Forma Hotel Statistics (1) 2018 2019

(all amounts in '000s except metrics) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1

Rooms Available 2,574 2,602 2,631 2,631 10,438 2,574

Rooms Sold 1,939 2,134 2,096 1,940 8,109 1,926

Total Room Revenue 333,310 379,142 357,868 331,133 1,401,453 337,673

Total Revenue 390,499 446,630 419,893 395,323 1,652,344 398,849

Occupancy 75.3% 82.0% 79.6% 73.7% 77.7% 74.8%

Average Daily Rate (ADR) $171.87 $177.65 $170.78 $170.71 $172.83 $175.32

Room Revenue per Available Room

(RevPAR)
$129.51 $145.69 $136.02 $125.86 $134.27 $131.19

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA 119,761 161,246 137,233 123,430 541,671 120,473

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA Margin 30.7% 36.1% 32.7% 31.2% 32.8% 30.2%

RLJ Lodging Trust Overview – Pro forma Statistics

___________________________

1. Results reflect 100% of the financial results of three consolidated joint ventures and exclude the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is a fully unconsolidated hotel. The information
above includes results for periods prior to the Company's ownership which have not been audited and are being presented solely for comparison purposes.

The financial information below reflects pro forma statistics for the 150 hotels owned as of

May 8, 2019